- 1 -
IRPLDIM3
IRPLDIM3 Wide Range Input Linear Dimming Fluorescent Ballast
using the IRS2158D
Table of Contents
                                                                                                            Page
1. Features…………………………………………………………………...….2

12 3 Diodes Inc US1J-13-F Diode DS1, DS2, D1
13 1 Panasonic-ECG ELF-15N007A Common mode
Choke
L1
14 1 Vogt Electronics IL 070 118 11  PFC Inductor LPFC
15 1 Vogt Electronics IL 070 118 21  Resonant Inductor LRES
16 1 Epcos B32922A2224M Capacitor 220 nF,
305VAC
C1
17 1 BC Components 2222 338 14104 Capacitor 100 nF,
440V
C2
18 1 Panasonic-ECG ECU-V1H103KBM Capacitor 10n, 50V,
1206
C3
19 2 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YX1C106K Capacitor 10u, 16V,
1206
C4, C6
20 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3VB1C684K Capacitor 0.68 µF,
16V, 1206
C5
21 5 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3VB1C104K Capacitor 100n, 16V,
1206
C11, CBOOT,
CC2, CSD2,
CVCC2
22 1 Panasonic-ECG ECU-V1H333KBM Capacitor 33nF, 50V,
1206
C7
23 3 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YB1C105K Capacitor 1 µF, 16V,
1206
C8, CDIV, CVDC
24 2 Panasonic-ECG ECA-2EHG330 Capacitor, 33 µF,
250V, 105C
CBUS1, CBUS2
25 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YB1C225K Capacitor 2.2 µF,
16V, 1206
CVCC1
26 1 Panasonic-ECG EEU-FC1H470 Capacitor 47 µF,
50V, 105C
C9
27 1 Panasonic-ECG ECU-V1H471KBM Capacitor, 470 pF,
50V, 1206
CCS
28 1 Panasonic-ECG ECQ-E6104KF Capacitor, 100 nF,
630V
CDC
29 3 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3VB1C474K Capacitor, 0.47 µF,
16V, 1206
CEOL, CSD1,
CCPH
- 9 -
30 1 Kemet T356D226K006AS Capacitor, 22 µF,
6.3V, Tantalum
CLS
31 2 Panasonic-ECG ECQ-P1H333FZW Capacitor, 33 nF,
50V, Radial
COUT1, COUT2
32 1 Panasonic-ECG ECW-H16332HL Capacitor, 3.3 nF,
1600V
CRES
33 1 Panasonic-ECG ECK-A3A102KBP Capacitor, 1 nF,
1 kV, Radial
CSNUB
34 2 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YC2D102J Capacitor, 1 nF,
200V, 1206, NPO
CT, C10
35 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3YB2A223K Capacitor, 22 nF,
100V, 1206
CVCO
36 1 Panasonic-ECG ECJ-3VC2A222J Capacitor, 2.2 nF,
100V, 1206, NPO
CC1
37 1 TDK CS13-
E2GA332MYGS
Capacitor, 3.3 nF, Y CY
38 2 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J684V Resistor, 680 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R1, R2
39 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-8ENF7501V Resistor, 7.5 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R3
40 2 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J223V Resistor, 22 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R6, R19
41 2 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J150V Resistor, 15 Ω,
0.25W, 1206
RLO, RHO
42 3 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J104V Resistor, 100 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R9, R20, RSD
43 2 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J824V Resistor, 820 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R10, R11
44 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J912V Resistor, 9.1 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R12
45 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-8ENF1001V Resistor, 1 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
RLIM
46 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J472V Resistor, 4.7 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R14
47 6 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-8ENF1002V Resistor, 10 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R16, R17, RDIM,
RFB, RIN, ROUT
48 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J334V Resistor, 330 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R18
49 2 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J100V Resistor, 10 Ω,
0.25W, 1206
R4, R21
50 2
Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J153V Resistor, 15 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R22, RFMIN
51 3 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J105V Resistor, 1 MΩ,
0.25W, 1206
RCPH, RPU1,
RPU2
52 2
BC Components 5073NW1R500J12A
FXBC
Resistor, 1.5 Ω, 1W,
Axial
RCS, RS
53 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J433V Resistor, 43 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
RVDC
54 4 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J224V Resistor, 220 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
REOL1, REOL2,
REOL3, R15
55 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J203V Resistor, 20 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
REOL4
56 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J101V Resistor, 100 Ω,
0.25W, 1206
R7
57 1 Panasonic-ECG ERO-S2PHF22R0 Resistor, 22 Ω, RLS
- 10 -
0.25W, Axial
58 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J473V Resistor, 47 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R5
59 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J363V Resistor, 36 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
RPH
60 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J471V Resistor, 470 Ω,
0.25W, 1206
R8
61 1 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J511V Resistor, 510 Ω,
0.25W, 1206
R13
62 2 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J104V Resistor, 100 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
RS1, RS2
63 2 Panasonic-ECG ERJ-P08J474V Resistor, 470 kΩ,
0.25W, 1206
R23, R24
64 1 Panasonic-ECG ERO-S2PHF2203 Resistor, 220 kΩ,
0.25W, Axial